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TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Office Hours: Monday & Friday, 9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.,
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Worship: 9:00 a.m. Blended Worship Service & 11:00 a.m. Traditional Service
Sunday School: 9:45 a.m.
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USHERS Jay Charnes, Roger Harvell, Ray & Mary Ann Genet
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PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

We are a welcoming church family,
developing disciples who joyfully
minister to others in the name of Christ.

Trinity Presbyterian Church
September 20, 2015

We extend a special welcome to our guests today! We hope you will find comfort and meaning in

our service as we worship together. After the service, please join us at the entrance doors to receive

a welcome gift and become better acquainted. Our church family appreciates your presence here
today, and we look forward to seeing you again soon.



“THE WESTMINSTER CHIMES”

Worship Service
September 20, 2015

(Please use this time to prepare for worship.)

GATHERING TOGETHER

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

SHARING JOYS AND CONCERNS

PRELUDE: Shout to the North

CALL TO WORSHIP:
Leader:
People:
Leader:
People:
Leader:

All:

Liz Herrick
Sing praises to our God, O you saints; give thanks to His holy name!

We exalt you, O God, for you have restored us to life!

We may cry through the night, but your joy comes with the morning.

You hear us and are gracious to us in our distress.

You turn our mourning into dancing! Our souls cannot be silent!

O God, our Savior, we give thanks to your forever!

* GATHERING SONG: #339—Be Thou My Vision

* PRAYER OF CONFESSION: (unison)

Liz Herrick

Lord, we have sinned without considering how much you love us. You see us more
clearly than we see ourselves. You know when we are indifferent to your Word; how
often we forget to pray; the times we come unwillingly to worship; the way we fail to
love our neighbor as ourselves; our betrayal of your grace that accepts us only in the
righteousness of Christ. Despite our forgetfulness, we always cry out to you when we are
in trouble. We are plagued by the curse of sinful self-centeredness. Take us as we are
this morning. Touch and transform us through the work of Christ. Tenderly renew us, so
that we may live as reflections of your radiant glory. Lord, hear our prayer...

SILENT CONFESSION
ASSURANCE OF PARDON

* GREETING ONE ANOTHER:

Leader:
People:

May the peace of Christ be with you.
And also with you.

* CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE: Sanctuary
Lord, prepare me to be a sanctuary, pure and holy, tried and true.
With thanksgiving, I’ll be a living sanctuary for you.

Today’s flowers are given by Barbara Keyser in memory of Jack Keyser.

OPPORTUNITIES for the WEEK of September 20, 2015

SUNDAY (09/20) 9:00 a.m.
9:45 am.

9:45 am.

11:00 a.m.
3:15 p.m.—4:15 p.m.
4:00 p.m.—6:00 p.m.

MONDAY (09/21)

1:00 p.m.—2:00 p.m.

TUESDAY (09/22) 10:00 a.m.—11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m. —3:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.—8:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY (09/23) 9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.—1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.—5:00 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.—7:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.—7:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.—7:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.—7:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.—8:15 p.m.

THURSDAY (09/24) 10:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.—2:30 p.m.

SUNDAY (09/27)
9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

3:15 p.m.—4:15 p.m.
4:15 p.m.—5:00 p.m.

Blended Worship Service
(Traditional & Contemporary)
Sunday School

Children’s Choir

Traditional Worship Service
Adult Handbells

Fall Festival

Trinity Times Deadline
St. Mary’s Pottery Class

JCPS Pottery Class

Apple Patch Pottery Class
Private Student Pottery Class
EACM—Mom’s Group

Sew ‘n Sews

Open Studio

Autism Group Pottery Class
Dreams with Wings Pottery Class
Private Student Pottery Class
WoW and WoW Jr. Dinner
Cedar Lake Lodge Pottery Class
WoW Jr. Program

Youth Choir

WoW Adult Program
Children’s Choir

Adult Chancel Choir

Dreams with Wings Pottery Class
St. Mary’s Pottery Class

Stewardship Season Begins
Blended Worship Service
(Traditional & Contemporary)
Sunday School

Traditional Worship Service
Adult Handbells

Children/Y outh Handbells




Our nursery volunteers next week will be Kathy MacDonald and Susan Bauer and our
collection counters next week will be Cathy Dawson and Deb Kelly.

TPC DIRECTORY: Our new 2015 TPC Directory is available for pick-up in the narthex. Please
be sure to grab a copy and be sure to keep us up-to-date on any changes that need to be made

APPAREL FEATURING TPC LOGO

The Evangelism Committee will be taking orders for TPC apparel on September 20th before and after
both Sunday School and the 11:00 a.m. worship service and also during the Fall Festival. The
clothing will include crew-neck sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, men’s and women’s polos, and short-
and long-sleeve t-shirts. Items will be available in both adult and youth sizes in either red or blue and
will feature Trinity’s logo.

YOUTH VOLUNTEERS/THOSE NEEDING SERVICE HOURS: Malcolm and Kathy
MacDonald are in need of some volunteers to help move some furniture, boxes, etc. from their
basement into their garage as they prepare for a basement remodel. Please contact Kathy or Malcolm
at 244-0474. Thank you in advance for helping them with this upcoming project.

I’céiedaTi'iigt Once again we are teaming up with our Preschool for their Back-To- ¢

anote Shoss. Save Lives School Service Project Turning Used and Unwanted Shoes into Fresh ¢

V!ﬁ"m Water. So clean-out your closets of all your old shoes, drop them off
= s in the Container in the Narthex at Trinity Sept 6% — 27"

Once collected, the useable shoes get a second life through sale to exporters. Those shoes
you think are ready for the Trash-Heap are torn-apart and the recyclable parts are sold.
Money from the sale of the shoes purchases well drilling rigs, water purification systems,
and other supplies to bring clean, fresh water to those in need.

YTD Contributions through 09/13/2015

Actual Budget UNDER Budget
Pledge $140,530.14 $149,501.67 ($8,971.53)
Contributions
Donors $46,348.00 $54,816.67 ($8,468.67)
Total $186,878.14 $204,318.34 ($17,440.20)

GROWING IN THE WORD

SCRIPTURE READING: Matthew 5:38-42 (pew Bible page 5) Pastor Steve
CHILDREN’S MESSAGE

ANTHEM: He Leadeth Me
English Horn, Doug Harville

arr. by Greg Hansen

SERMON: A CHRISTIAN MANIFESTO: Resisting Revenge Pastor Steve

OFFERING OUR TITHES AND GIFTS:

(You are also invited to sign the friendship pad and pass along for others to do the same)

OFFERTORY: Doxology arr: Mark Hayes

* DOXOLOGY:

Praise God, from whom all blessings flow; Praise Him, all creatures here
below; Praise Him above, ye heavenly host; Praise Father, Son, and Holy
Ghost. Amen.

PASTORAL PRAYER Pastor Steve
GOING INTO THE WORLD

SENDING SONG: Leaning on the Everlasting Arms (see insert)

BENEDICTION Pastor Steve

POSTLUDE: Prelude in C Minor J.S. Bach

Prayer Concerns

Phil Strohmeier; Sybil Ottman; Malcolm MacDonald; RoseMary Hambleton; Carolyn Smith (co-worker
of Melissa Weaver; Henry Hinson (grandson of TPC preschool teacher, Gail Hinson), Judy Davids; Mary
Corum; Gary Watson; Don Crosser; Marie Farris; Norma Pennington; Norma Rich (mother of Mary
Harville); Clyde Muse; Erica Shelley; Richard Ross; Bill McDaniel (Jim McDaniel’s father); Marjorie
Malzahn; Matt Zoeller; Mike & Carol Russell (friends of Diane Tinsley); Richard Paulmann; Andrew
Cropper (Cathy & Tom Dawson’s nephew); Karen Wyatt (Kay Nolan’s cousin); Irene Lenkoff, David
Strohmeier (son of Phil & Linda); Janet Pender; Kathy Willinger (Steve & Kay Nolan’s daughter);
Sharron Wheat; Traci Genevose (Ann Moorman’s step-sister); Carrey Dewey (Ann Moorman’s friend);
John Hanson (Jim McDaniel’s brother-in-law); our service people and their families; peace in the world.




You’re invited to the
Trinity Presbyterian Church

FALL FESTIVAL!
Enjoy Live Music, Free Food
(hot dog and chips combo),
Free Popcorn, Games, Inflatable,
Cornhole Tournament, Bake Sale, and more!

Where: Trinity Presbyterian Church

10200 Shelbyville Road
When: Sunday, September 20th
Time: 4:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.

* WoW and WoW Jr.
* * If you have not tried WoW before, this is a
* good time to begin. Join us for fellowship,
food and activities for all.
& 5:45 p.m.—WoW and WoW Jr. Dinner
* 6:30 p.m.—7:00 p.m.—Youth Choir

! 6:30 p.m.—7:30 p.m.—WoW Adult Program
& 6:30 p.m.—WoW Jr. Program—activities, plays,
b crafts and a snack!
7:00 p.m.—7:15 p.m.—Children’s Choir
7:15 p.m.—8:15 p.m.—Adult Chancel Choir

Join the fun! If you haven’t tried WOW before, this is a great time to begin. Come enjoy the fellow-
ship, food and activities for all. We begin with a potluck meal at 5:45 p.m.. Each week we have
a different theme so no meal is the same. Please bring a dish; side, salad, dessert or main dish that
will serve 8 to 12 people. You do not have to bring something that fits the theme, bring whatever you
like. No time to cook?? Pick up something at the store on your way here. There will be a special
children‘s food table with more of their favorite things. Beverages always provided.

SEPTEMBER SCHEDULE
September 23rd: Autumn Begins.
Food suggestion: Bring your favorite fall dish.
September 30th: Breakfast for Dinner. The Fellowship Committee will provide

pancakes. Food suggestion: bacon, sausage, grits, fruit, breakfast
casseroles, sweet rolls, eggs, etc.

BE SURE TO RESERVE YOUR PLACE AT THE TABLE!!!
Please sign up each week on the WOW sign up sheet located on the Fellowship
bulletin board in the hall, or call the church before each Wednesday.

87 °Leaning on the “Everlastingc Arms

The etermal God is our refuge and underneath are the everlaxting arms — Deuteronomy 33:27
SHOWALTER
Elisha A. Hoffman Anthony J. Showalter
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Worship Service
September 20, 2015
9:00 a.m.
Welcome & Announcements

Sharing Joys & Concerns

Call to Worship
Gathering Song: #339—Be Thou My Vision

Time of Confession

Scripture Reading: Matthew 5:38-42
Sermon: A CHRISTIAN MANIFESTO: Resisting Revenge

The Lord's Supper
Sending



